

(Board of Alders Notice - New Haven) The City Services and Environmental Policy Committee of the Board of Alders will meet "in-person" on Thursday, March 6, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. in the Board of Alders Chamber located at 165 Church Street, 2nd Floor, New Haven, Connecticut, to hear and act on the following items:

LM-2023-0651

- ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS DESIGNATING THE CORNER OF SHERMAN PARKWAY AND HARDING PLACE AS "CAMRYN'S CORNER" TO COMMEMORATE AND HONOR THE VIBRANT LIFE OF CAMRYN GAYLE, A DEDICATED CHEERLEADER AND SOURCE OF INSPIRATION FOR COUNTLESS YOUNG INDIVIDUALS IN THE COMMUNITY.
- LM-2025-0025 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT THE MATERIALS MANAGEMENT INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT FROM CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TO CONSTRUCT A FOOD SCRAP DIVERSION SORTING FACILITY, AND TO ENTER INTO ASSOCIATED AGREEMENTS IN ORDER TO ACCEPT GRANT FUNDING AND CARRY OUT THE ASSOCIATED GRANT PROGRAM ACTIVITIES
- LM-2024-0723 FROM THE NEW HAVEN CLIMATE MOVEMENT, SUBMITTING A TRANSPORTATION TRANSFORMATION RESOLUTION TO PROMOTE A SUSTAINABLE AND HEALTHY NEW HAVEN WHILE RESPONDING TO THE CLIMATE EMERGENCY.

Per Order: Hon. Anna M. Festa, Chair Attest: Hon. Michael Smart, City/Town Clerk

These items are on file and available in the Office of Legislative Services located on the 2nd Floor of 165 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06510.

For accessibility related accommodations, please call (203) 946 7651 (V) or (203) 946 8582 (TTY/TDD).

Public comment/testimony may also be submitted via email to publictestimony@newhavenct.gov before 2:00 pm on the day of the meeting.

This meeting may be viewed on the New Haven Board of Alders YouTube page.